UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NBI/2022/118
	Judgment No.:	UNDT/2023/004
	Date:	25 January 2023
	Original:	English

**Before:** Judge Eleanor Donaldson-Honeywell

Registry: Nairobi

**Registrar:** Abena Kwakye-Berko

## CHAWLA

v.

## SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

## JUDGMENT APPLICATION FOR INTERPRETATION OF JUDGMENT NO. UNDT/2022/130

**Counsel for the Applicant:** Self-represented

**Counsel for the Respondent:** Nicole Wynn, AS/

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2022/118

Judgment No. UNDT/2023/004

to submit comments on the application. The Dispute Tribunal will decide whether to admit the application for interpretation and, if it does so, shall issue its interpretation.

It is important to point out that an application for interpretation **will not** stay the timeline for an appeal of the judgment to the Appeals Tribunal. In other words, the time for your filing of an appeal (should you wish to lodge one) begins to run from when you received the judgment.

The Dispute Tribunal cannot alter or revise its findings once judgment has been rendered.

Parties who hold the view that the Dispute Tribunal has erred on its application or findings, on the law or the facts, are best advised to